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CODES AND STANDARDS SCOPE OF JOB NOTES = 3 :
1o - THE BUILDING 1S AN EXISTING CONSTRLUCTION TYPE . : < 5
BUILDING FLORDA BUILDING CODE - 2010 DATE EDITION - EXTERIOR ¢ INTERIOR DOORS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN 7z
- : 4 FT. ' N
ELECTRIC NATIOMAL FLECT2.C CODE - | -EXISTING SEATING AREA TO BE REMODELED: 604 SQ  ALTERATION LEVEL: 2 g - w z
ENERGY STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTVENT OS COMMUNITY ) T
) AFFAIRS 'ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING -EXIST. 4" WALL PARTITION TO BE DEMOLISHED., — g X
CONSTRLCTICN o ! -0
o -PROVIDE NEW INTERIOR CAT 1 1 SAFETY GLAZING CODES FIRE STANDARDS § Z 537 %
FIRE FLOR.DA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (FFPC) 201 O Editior 3/1e TEMPERED WALL. R
with Broward Courty Amendments. FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (FFPC) 2010 Edition .7 Lz
NFPA 10O . 2009 Edition, NFPA |, 2002 Edition & | Z o
U 200855 Ran | 2007 Faer 2- EXISTING OFFICE AREA TO BE REMODELED: 208 SQ.FT NFPA 101, 2009 Edition, NFPA |, 2009 Edition ¢ Ol Sy
, | - = = State Statites, 2009 Edition. oo R ¥
HANDICAPPED A.) FLOZ DA DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS: , e
e ' =LOFIDA ACCESIBILITY CODE FOR BUILBING - PROVIDE NEW INTERIOR CAT | | SAFETY GLAZING 720+
CONSTRUCTION", Zo
B.) AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) 3/16 TEMPERED WALL ACCORDING TO DE FLANS. LEGEND ] m
CIANS| -Al 17, 3- MECHANICAL WORK: — 4 5
\ B
LIFE SAFETY " F 2 A LFE SAFETY CODE' - 2009 ED TION - PROVIDE NEW 24/24 RETURN AIR TO NEW OFFICE \ o 2 i3
CODE REQUIRENMENTS SHALL BE INCLUSIVE OF ALL ADDEDUMS AND CLARIFICATIONS AELLCTRICAL WORR TC FXISTING STRUCT.BULDING TO REMAN < JZ : .

o ZINC 21D L N2 Ak _ ' WI H - l_J
ISSUED UP TO THE TIME WHEN THE BUILD.NG PERMIT IS GRANTED. THE LISTED RELOCATED EXISTING ELECT.S T B
CODES AND STANDARDS SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE THE ONLY APPLICABLE T
CODES AND STANDARDS GOVERNING THIS PROJECT. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, NO PLUMBING L
ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS SHALL VERIFY AND ADHERE TO THE MED IN THIS WORK s |
REQUIREMENTS CF ALL OF THE CODES AND STANDARDS THAT GOVERN AND PERTAIN TO BE PERFORMED I . LEGAL DESCRIPTION
TO THEIR PRESCRIBED SCOFPE CF WORK. e

_ EXISTING UNSPRINKLERED BULDING RIVERSIDE FARMS PB 2-86 ALL LOTE & ¢ LOTS 5 THRU 7 LESS
S20FT FOR RMW BLK 3 LOT SIZE (9110 SQ 7T OR | 1444-2 146
0482 |
INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH
REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY PROPERTY INFORMATION x
WIN. REQUIRED FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION FOR INTERIOR LOCATION M ) =
FINISFED PER F.B.C. TABLE B03.5 Folio No.: 01-3134-038-0040 EXIST.CEILING NOTE | I’ \; — N
UN5PRINKLERED BUILDING Property: 2435 NW 7 ST, T HHWHW Z oz
803, | GENERAL. CLASS B: O
VERTICAL EXITS AND | EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS ROOMS AND PROPERTY INFORMATION: FLAME SPREAD INDEX 26-75; SMCKE-DEVELOPED g ™)
CROUP | EX|T PASSAGEWAYS | AND OTHER EXIT WAYS ENCLOSED SPACES Primary Zone: 6100 COMMERCIAL NEIGHBORHOOD INDEX 0-450. CEILING 15 ONE HOUR FIRE OCCUPANCY INFORMATION — 0 1
cLUC: 001 3 OFFICE BUILDING PROTECTION FOR ROOF B CONSTRUCTION CEILING ii) a -
B ' FOR FLAT ROOF REQUIRE | -1/4" THICKNESS | | SR
TO%D t g o 2 EXISTING OFFICES ¢ OUTPATIENTS CLINICS R
l\/|ﬂq nis: I 1T1INw i ¥ NT LiN E p—
LEGAL DESCRIPTION Ady Sa Footage: 13,933 OCCUPANCY PER NFPA [0 (2009) SECTION 6. 1.14.3.2) % E =
- Lot Size: 12,110 SQFT 0 = o
VISTA CENTER B 1 30-70 TR A LOT SI2E 7. 76 1 AL MIL Year Bult: 1973 NAME OF PROJECT: EXISTING INTERICR MEDICAL CENTER 9 L 6D 5
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CODES AND STANDARDS SCOPE OF JOB NOTES b
—— - THE BUILDING 1S AN EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TYPE I, U
BUILDING FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - 2010 DATE EDITION - EXTERIOR ¢ INTERIOR DOORS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN SN
- : T ' - N
LECTRIC NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE - | -EXISTING SEATING AREA TO BE REMODELED: €04 SQ.FT  ALTERATION LEVEL: 2 ; - ﬁ \
ENERGY STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OS COMMUNITY ) T .
AFFAIRS "ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING -EXIST. 4" WALL PARTITION TO BE DEMOLISHED. ot ‘M g \g _
CONSTRUCTION -PROVIDE NEW INTERIOR CAT | | SAFETY GLAZING CODES FIRE STANDARDS =738
FIRE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (FFPC) 2010 Edition 3/16 TEMPERED WALL. 3% 0¢
with Broward County Amendments. FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (FFPC) 2010 Edition 7= N Z
State Statiies, 2005 Eawen, oo o 2- EXISTING OFFICE AREA TO BE REMODELED: 208 SQ.FT NFPA 101, 2009 Edition, NFPA |, 2009 Edition ¢ Ol ¢y
State Statutes, 2009 Edition. RN A
HANDICAPPED A.) FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS: | _ , O »0 &
C  ELORIDA ACCESIBILTY COBE FOR BUILBING - PROVIDE NEW INTERIOR CAT I'| SAFETY GLAZING U7 3 .
CONSTRUCTION. 3/16 TEMPERED WALL ACCORDING TO DE PLANS. ] C s
B.) AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) - T
c.; ANS.I -AlT7.] 3- MECHANICAL WORK: LEGEND — j s 8
4-ELECTRICAL WORK: \ X EXISTING STRUCT.BULDING TO REMAIN <50,
CODE REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE INCLUSIVE OF ALL ADDEDUMS AND CLARIFICATIONS _RELOCATED EXISTING ELECT. SWITCH AN | AR
ISSUED UP TO THE TIME WHEN THE BUILDING PERMIT IS GRANTED. THE LISTED T R
CODES AND STANDARDS SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE THE ONLY APPLICABLE Sk N
CODES AND STANDARDS GOVERNING THIS PROJECT. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, NO PLUMBING O L
ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS SHALL VERIFY AND ADHERE TO THE HI K
REQUIREMENTS OF ALL OF THE CODES AND STANDARDS THAT GOVERN AND PFRTAIN TO BE PERFORMED IN THIS WORK. LEGAL DESCRIPTION
TO THEIR PRESCRIBED SCOPE OF WORK. s \
EXISTING UNSPRINKLERED BULDING RIVERSIDE FARMS PB 2-88 ALL LOTE & & LOTS 5 THRU 7 LESS
S20FT FOR R/W BLK 3 LOT SIZE 19110 SQ FT OR | 1444-2 (46 it
INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH vies e
REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY PROPERTY INFORMATION e
MIN. REQUIRED FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION FOR INTERIOR
FINISHED PER F.B.C. TABLE 803.5 Folio No.:  01-3134-038-0040 EXIST.CEILING NOTE LOCATION ; Lfc\?
UNSPRINKLERED BUILDING Property: 2435 NW 7 ST. N.T.S. ] =5 ;
803.| GENERAL. CLASS B: 3 )
croup | VERTICAL EXITS AND | EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS ROOMS AND PROPERTY INFORMATION: FLAME SPREAD INDEX 26-75; SMOKE-DEVELOPED g “’\3
EXIT PASSAGEWAYS AND OTHER EXIT WAYS ENCLOSED SPACES Prlmary Zone: 6100 COMMERCIAL NEIGHBORHOOD o INgDéO—?gO. g%l%'NGclS OSI\_JFE ngg FIEE G OCCUPANCY |NFORMAT|ON <_EJ o m _
. PROTECTION FOR ROOF B CONSTRUCTION CEILl T
B B B c cLuc: 0013 OFFICE BUILDING FOR FLAT ROOF REQUIRE | - [/4" THICKNESS - ' 5 O L; -1 =
Beds/Baths:  O/0 FOR | HOUR FIRE RATED (TABLE 720. | (3) OCCUPANCY TYPE: S E
EIOOFS:U t 02 oC A STING OFFICES ¢ OUTPATIENTS cS Zxad
ving Units: EXISTIN ICES ¢ OU NTS CLINI = —
LEGAL DESCRIPTION Adj Sa Footage: 13,933 OCCUPANCY PER NFPA O (2009) SECTION 6.1.14.3.2) % % =
Lot Size: 19,110 5Q FT v = .
VISTA CENTER PB 130-70 TR A LOT SI7E 7. 761 AC M/L Year Bult: 1973 NAME OF PROJECT: EXISTING INTERIOR MEDICAL CENTER O N % 5
TO BE IMPROVEMENT. Bi =
T
- O ..
< — U=
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2 ‘ \ ‘ 1 ‘ [ : \ i [
== | | | | . e 5 LD
‘ I | . ‘ ‘ i ! | ! —_ m
| % | RO @ ‘ () | | @ - @ ; | | @ | @ | @ N OCCUPANCY EXIST.USE 0ROS5 AREA | PER GoCUPANT MAXIMU&%TééUPANCY ; <
o 1 T | ‘ ‘ | | | | | D TYPE (54.Ft) (SQUARE FEET) LOAD (persons) il N
| ‘ | | | | | 5 EXIST.GENERAL OFFICES AREA |00 GROSS
| ‘, — ‘ % (NO COMMON AREAS,5TCRAGE, 2018 ) 20
N ‘ HALLWAYS & BATHS INCLUDED)
\
| ] EXIST. THERAPY ROOM. 364 |00 GrROSS 3
ASPHALT PARKING ? EXIST.SEATING AREA c07 OO GROSS 6
| EXIST.FRONT DESK 1586 OO0 GROSS |
; EXIST.HAIR SALON 195 |00 GRO5S |
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s "'f*“; | v | T v v ' ; " - — - L, g Rl )
O | | | ‘ | | | ‘ R AN Dy ‘ ~ENTER AL
| | | | | | | 1 | ate Rl VW ( FOLIO )
| 5 | o @ @ " @ 1 @ » " @ . @ | @ ﬁ f @ a1 oy ' 30-3134-038-0040
s 1 ‘ | i | ‘ | | : 0 NOTE / OCCUPANCY INFORMATION
| C\J \ | | . | ‘
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« | & | < 1 | TOTAL
| Z:J i\ ! — : TYPE OF BUSINESS REQUIREMENTS AREA SQ.FT, PARKING REQ. EXISTING PARK.
| i _
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EXISTING.—

TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

EXIST.FIRE SYMBOL LEGEND LEGEND
SCOPE OF JOB SYMBOL DESCRIPTION 1
) RO\ pENOTE EXiST. AREA TO REMAIN - e
_ ; FT. EXIST.FIRE EXTINGUISHER ‘ 1 ! - y
| -EXISTING SEATING AREA TO BE REMODELED: 604 SQ.FT l ]” H” EXISTING & C.B.S. WALL TO REMAIN \f T\ \r r\
' SMOKE DETECTOR
_EXIST. 4" WALL PARTITION TO BE DEMOLISHED, o EYISTING 4 PARTITION WALL TO REMAN N \
’PROV'DE NEW INTER‘OR CAT I l SAFEW GLAZING EXlt L\@hts Wlth Battery PaCk [ ______ :] EXiST 4\« PA TlT‘O WAL T E \
3/16 TEMPERED WALL. 3 Sureiight LPx70RWH 25W | 20V, oo & PARTITION WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED N
<> Combination Exit Lights ¢ Emergency |( \l DENOTE EXIST. AREA TO BE REMODELE N N
2- EXISTING OFFICE AREA TO BE REMODELED: 208 SQ.FT Lights with Battery Pack L § (AREATO BE REMODELED N
Emergency Lights with Battery Pack N
<<% 9 9 /
- PROVIDE NEW INTERIOR CAT | | SAFETY GLAZING Cooper Lighting CB1225W |20V : N .
3/16 TEMPERED WALL ACCORDING TO DE PLANS. SEE FILM PROCESSOR X-RAY 7 p 7
SPECS. ATTACHED PROCCESOR o] 18 42" » o]
3- MECHANICAL WORK: T ¥ 2 12
“PROVIDE NEW 24/24 RETURN AIR TO NEW OFFICE MECHANICAL NOTE N =} ! mn=\
4-ELECTRICAL WORK: ALL A/C SYSTEM IS EXISTING TO REMAIN., —— b i \ &:% S >IN : ‘
-RELOCATED EXISTING ELECT.SWITCH s ‘ ) ‘ N \ : °
NO ACRYLICS NAILS/NO PEDICURE/ | : D T L s
NO GENERAL NAILS SERVICE IN THE EXIST. e 2 : ” \ / i
NO pLUMBlNG HAIR SALON ‘ N cevice =5 \ \“ s
TO BE PERFORMED IN THIS WORK. , » N W N h ?/ \
EXISTING UNSPRINKLERED BULDING N A
o~ EXISTING EXISTING ELEVATION "A" EXISTING ELEVATION "B"
FILM pg&gEG%STO()E%SSA%gLE% DETAIL SCALE; N.T.S SCALE; N.T.S
EXISTING
NO ADJACENT TENANTS EXIT NO ADJACENT TENANTS
GENERAL NOTES STAND ALONG THE EXIST. BLDG REAR SIDE STAND ALONG THE EXIST. BLDG
EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EYISTING
|, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, CONC, WAL : ® / CONCWALL ™ gyr ® ®) / CSNGwA aar [ (© )
ELOEX&TT‘%%%/;NK%ESTQN&M&QFNRS fﬁf@g& DAL T TP T TP LTI LT T T TP L DRI T T I T E=={ ] ; y/m X TATATATATY A== INEI== 0404 11 T TA T AT TATA T T TR YPTTITTE T
. -] L YAe” == T
THE CONTRACTOR ALSO VERIFY AND APPROVE ] 5 < @ | I/'Qz/' | X571 XIBT i
ALL INFORMATION ON DRAWINGS. - V o s e P ]
ACCEPTANCE OF THESE PLANS CONSTITUTES = . f/%/[z ] | , ]
APPROVAL. PLEASE NOTIFY ARCHITECT BY ] valpaty e /E/XI o 2 va
CERTIFIED MAIL OF ANY CONFLICT OR 2 - A 1 ‘ A o 2
DISCREPANCY IF ANY. - LA A B
= }/ =
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AN BE SOLELY w oL ]
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TEMPORARY BRACING AND —1£X =
SHORING REQUIRED FOR TO MAINTAIN PLUMPNESS ’ﬁ z
AND STABILITY OF ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS 7] ]
DURING CONSTRUCTION. E E
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN FROM Z 2
SUBCONTRACTORS THE FINAL APPROVED SITE w5 ;
AND LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS TO BE FOR ] ]
RESPECTIVE TRADES. - A
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR E ]
LOCATION AND DETAILS. - E
4. CONTRACTOR/OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR QO -9
VERIFYING REQUIRED GRADE ¢ FINISHED FLOOR nD A =Y
ELEVATIONS WITH RESPECT TO DADE COUNTY S E m =
FLOOD CRITERIA, EXISTING CROWN OF ROAD <ol E&Xy{_@_w 1 20
ELEVATIONS FEDERAL FLOOD CRITERIA, AND i 3 = /@ '/ ) W5 = S
OTHER GOVERNMENT BODIES. - WL E ] - w
Z2E ST, Koot ar=
5. OWNER AND CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT Qo A % /] 7 Q0
IN WRITING BY CERTIFIED MAIL AND OBTAIN A /,8.62}_ . A S S S A S A U 2 3 %
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT REGISTERED IN COURT, l/ < g(J ] rXeTig ] < ZJ
BEFORE START OF CONSTRUCTION., | % 0 :@: exi2 1 O N
I Z Hexsr L " m Z
| S B [} =
| D ] = z -0
E — I ; £
| H - st = E
| ] g/ | ewITCH TO BE _ —
K CH e R :
. ] 1 [ <T —1
| = TO BE REMODELED | i z\
\\\\ \\ \ \\i i %g% [ 1ExisT. “ “ EXIST - ; 889
‘ = L 2o¥ /‘WALL PARTITION < i n&Y
~C[D 5 u_189 E ‘ " TO BE DEMOLISHED Zf] - %;%
— ! ] N = 7] =
- - | . - N ;— -
/ = E —] 24 EXIST, | -
DROP CEILING st | m ) N 7]
A . | —1
/ (FLOOR PLA)TE TOBE 5§ MTL i . EXJST@ / //// / /// EXIST, v
25 GAUGE) RUNNER RAMSET — _ ' e e e e e e S —
/ TO CONCRETE SLAB (TYP.) | = —C_J— o EXIST.HALLWAY \ é
f | il A1RE>5<![UZFE}I{I§ /— REMAIN. < EXIST. f 1
® 7 — 1 AT Z
EXISTING. | EXIST. EXIST. —~C_1- I gﬂ” —~C_] @ | | V.
4'X7'X1/16” LEAD LAYER ON FULL LENGTH \ | - SEATTING ARFEA EIsTNG | o EXISTING | i -
LAYER OF 5/8"GWB TYPE "X"APPLIED EXIST. I FW TO REMODELE A{R[SUF’FLY LEX|=5T=‘N% AR 51U£Fng | va
VERTICAL W/ 2"X7'X 1/16 " JOINT STRIPS 55/8"-20 GA. ? RIA exiz £ " x —
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3/16 TEMPERED WALL. Surelight LPx7ORWH 25W | 20V, o ~, N N ; VAR
Combination Exit Lights ¢ Emergency | | DENOTE EXIST. ARFA TO BE REMODELED N o i .
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EXISTING BATHROOM ' 1.0
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